SB 1035-1 (LC 4239) 4/4/19 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative MITCHELL

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1035

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert:
- 2 "(A) Has income below 400 percent of the federal poverty guidelines;
- 3 "(B) Does not qualify for medical assistance, as defined in ORS 414.025;
- 4 and
- 5 "(C)(i) Is 55 years of age or older and has a chronic illness or disabling
- 6 condition that requires nursing facility level of care; or
- 7 "(ii) Is under 55 years of age and has been diagnosed with dementia.".
- 8 In line 11, after "means" delete the rest of the line and insert "an indi-
- 9 vidual".
- In line 12, delete "the" and insert "a" and delete the period and insert
- 11 "and who is:
- "(A) A family member of the care recipient; or
- "(B) Another individual who is in a close relationship with the care re-
- cipient, as defined by the Department of Human Services by rule.".
- In line 13, delete "of Human Ser-".
- In line 14, delete "vices".
- Delete line 18.
- In line 19, delete "(B) A combination of supports and" and insert "(A)
- 19 Up to \$500 per month in supports or".
- In line 21, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
- In line 24, delete "March 31" and insert "June 30".

In line 27, delete "1" and insert "31".

1

2